Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 Complies with ErP/Energy star requirement
(average effi ciency > 87%)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number
Natural Convection
Cooling (@ta = 50°C)
Conduction Cooling
(@ta = 85°C)
Forced Air Cooling
(@350LFM /ta=50°C)
Main
Output (V1)
Aux Output (V2)
MVAD160-125
110W 110W 160W
12V
5VMVAD160-245 24V
MVAD160-485 48V
MVAD160-12 12V no aux output
no remote sense
no V1 remote
MVAD160-24 24V
MVAD160-48 48V
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Operating Range
Single phase 851 120/230 264 Vac
DC2 200 300 Vdc
Input Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
Turn-on Input Voltage Input rising at full load 84
Vac
Turn-off Input Voltage Input falling at full load 84
Input Current 90Vac input, full load 2.1 A
Inrush Current At 264Vac, at 25°C cold start 100 Apk
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Model Number
Main Output
Voltage (V1)
Load Current Load Capacitance
Line, Load, Cross
Regulation
Typical Effi ciency
@230Vac full load
MVAD160-12x 12V 0 to 13.34A 0 to 1500μF
± 2%
92%
MVAD160-24x 24V 0 to 6.67A 0 to 680μF
93%
MVAD160-48x 48V 0 to 3.34A 0 to 330μF
Model Number
Aux Output
Voltage (V2)
Load Current Load Capacitance
Line, Load,
Cross Regulation
MVAD0160-xx5 5V 0 to 0.1A 0 to 220pF ± 5%
Main Output Characteristics (all models)
Parameter Conditions Min. Max. Units
Transient Response 50% load step, min.5% load, 1A/μsec slew rate ± 5 %V1
Settling Time to 1% of Nominal 50% load step, min.5% load, 1A/μsec slew rate 2 msec